
\HOBARTJ CATALOG OF 

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

FT-600 & FT-700 SERIES 

DISHWASHERS 

COMMON DRAIN 

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374 
FORM 12910 (10-781 



MISC. REPLACEMENT PARTS 

COMMON DRAIN PIPING 
(FT-700 WITH 60" PREWASH) 

- 2 -
©HOBART CORPORATION, 1978 



ILLUS. 
PL-15928 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

PART 
NO. 

C-122618-3 
P-78979 
C-122618-2 
C-122618-1 
P-78979 
C-122620 
C-122677 
P-78987 
M-12077 
C-121813 
P-78977 
NS-13-1 
B-122622 
WL-3-36 
NS-13-1 
NS-15-11 
WUS-22 
SC-41-12 
C-121813 
M-12077 
NS-13-1 
WL-3-36 
WS-22-1 
NS-13-1 
P-78977 
P-78977 
NS-13-1 
B-122622 
WL-3-36 
NS-13-1 
NS-15-11 
WL-6-22 
SC-41-12 
C-121813 
M-12077 
NS-13-1 
WL-3-36 
WS-22-1 
NS-13-1 
P-78977 

REPLACEMENT PARTS MISC. 

COMMON DRAIN PIPING 
(FT-700 WITH 60" PREWASH) 

NAME OF PART 

Common Drain Piping Assy . (Power Wash to Power Rinse) --------------- --­
Hanger - Split Ring ------ - ----- ---------------- -------------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (R. to L.) ------------ - ­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (L. to R.) (Not Shown) 
Hanger - Split Ring - ------------------------- - ----------- - - - ­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Prewash) (Drain to Unloading End) - --- ---------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Prewash) (Drain to Loading End) (Not Shown) ------
Plug - 2" Pipe - - ---------------------- --- - - - ----- - ----------
Gasket - Drain Valve ------------------------------------- ----­
Shim - Drain Valve --- - - - -------------------------- - ---- - ----
&ud - l~"~0 - ------------------- -- - ----- - ------------- - ---
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. ---------------------- - - - ----------­
Bracket - Piping -------------- - ----------- - - - ---- - - --------­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" ------ - - - - ---------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. -------- - - ------------ - ------------­
Full Nut • 5/ 16"-18 Hex Fin. ------ --- ----- - -- - --- - ---- - - - ------­
Lock Washer • 5/16" x .117" x .056" ----- - --------------- ---------­
Fin. Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd. ------------------------- ------­
Shim - Drain Valve - - -------- -------------- - ----------------­
Gasket - Drain Valve - - - ------- ------ - - - --- - - ---------------- -­
Full Nut · l /4"-20 Hex Fin. - - - - ------- ------ - - - --- -- - ---------­
Lock Washer • 1/4" x .107" x .047" ---- - - ------- -------------------
Washer ---------- - - ----- ---- - -- - -------------------------
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. ----- - - - --- --- -- - ------------- - ----­
Stud · l /4"-20 ------------- ------ ------- - ------ - ------------
&ud · l~"~0 - - - - ----------- ------- - - - ------ ---- - - - ----- - - -
Full Nut • 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. - ----------- - --- ----------- - -------­
Bracket · Piping - - - - ------------ ------ - - -------------------­
Lock Washer • 1/4" x .107" x .047" - - --------- - - - ----- - -----------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. ------- - - -------- - --- - - - - ------- ---­
Full Nut - 5/16"-18 Hex Fin. ---- ----------- - ------ - - -- - --------­
Lock Washer • 5/16" x .117" x .056" ------------------ ---- - - -- - --­
Fin. Bolt · 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd. ------------ ---------------·----­
Shim · Drain Valve -------- - - ---- - -- - ----- ------ -- - -- - - -----­
Gasket • Drain Valve ----- - ------ ----- - - - ------ ---------------­
Full Nut · l/4"-20 Hex Fin. - --- - --- ------------ - ------ - -------­
Lock Washer • 1/4" x .107" x .047" - - ------- ----------------- - - ----
Washer -------- ----------------- - - ------ ------- - - --------
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. ------------ - ----------------- -----­
Stud · 1/4"-20 -------------------- --------------------------

- 3 -

AMT. 

I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 



~ 

- (") ~o .:... s: 
g s: 
:Eo 
-Z 
-I 
:t: C 
.c:,. JJ 
~ !:: 
"C z 
:0 "'0 m_ 
:E "'0 
)> -
Cl) z 
:I: C) 

---
32 

33 

~ 34 -eJ. 
, 35 (:._[=-~):' - -- - . _) 17 

,,,...-,s_::::::.sr:::-~ 36~ oc ) 
~g__ -a- ~

01 .. 3 .. 7 r24 
fl ___ , 38 

I~ , ___ I . . . ~ 
- -~ J_/~ 

16~ 
18 y 
19 15 a ~13 

r:1---:.:;:p.:::: 20.~ 14 "-... ~~12 ~~ '--_ J~ .. · .. . 21 ., ~ 11 
1 

I PL-159291 

---< ,a,-- 10 t-.._o_ q....---- I 22 ~ 
,,,---. 23 (9 

3-4 

Ii~ (J,'f:(!JL . ~ 
~ 

,,,----;-;;.-<li,,~\ 
( "( ' -

-=- ---

..-o;:: ~ ~'\ 
(o( ) ""1 '--~ r--._ ~~O- .£!_ - -:--( : 777t.r---- ... ~ 

f-1) 

-l} 

7 

s: 
en 
(") 



ILLUS. 
PL-15929 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PART 
NO. 

C-122618-3 
P-78979 
C-122618-2 
C-122618-1 
P-78979 
P-78987 
M-12077 
C-121813 
P-78977 
NS-13-1 
B-122622 
WL-3-36 
NS-13-1 
NS-15-11 
WL-o-22 
SC-41-12 
C-121813 
M-12077 
NS-13-1 
WL-3-36 
WS-22-1 
NS-13-1 
P-78977 
P-78977 
NS-13-1 
B-122622 
WL-3-36 
NS-13-1 
NS-15-11 
WL-o-22 
SC-41-12 
C-121813 
M-12077 
NS-13-1 
WL-3-36 
WS-22-1 
NS-13-1 
P-78977 

REPLACEMENT PARTS MISC. 

COMMON DRAIN PIPING 
(FT-700 WITH 44" PREWASH) 

NAME OF PART 

Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Power Rinse) -----------------­
Hanger - Split Ring -----------------------------------------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (R. to L.) -----------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (L. to R.) (Not Shown) 
Hanger - Split Ring -----------------------------------------­
Plug - 2" Pipe ---------------------------------------------­
Gasket - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Shim - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Stud - 1/4"-20 ---------------------------------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Brad~ - P~ing -------------------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" -------------------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Full Nut - 5/16"-18 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 5/16" x .117" x .056" -----------------------------­
Fin. Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd. -------------------------------­
Shim - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Gasket - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. --------------------------------- --­
Lock Washer • 1/4" x .107" x .047" --------------------------------
Washer - - ------------------------------------------------
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
S~d - 1~~20 ---------------------------------------------­
Stud - l/4"-20 ------- - -------------------------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Bracket - Piping -------------------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" -------------------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. --------- --------------------------­
Full Nut - 5/16"-18 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 5/16" x .117" x .056" -----------------------------­
Fin. Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd. -------------------------------­
Shim - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Gasket - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" --------------------------------
Washer ----------------------------------------------- ---
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Stud - l/4"-20 ----------------------------------------------

- 5 -

AMT. 

1 
2 
l 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 



MISC. REPLACEMENT PARTS 

00 t-

M C't .-. <::> 

\1:l Lo. 
er~ r 
~ ~...,. .... .... .... 

,r~o 
~ ~~~~~~ 

COMMON DRAIN PIPING 
(FT-600 WITH 60" PREWASH) 

- 6 -



ILLUS. 
PL-15930 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PART 
NO. 

C-122618-2 
C-122618-1 
P-78979 
C-122620 
C-122677 
P-7897 
M-12077 
C-121813 
P-78977 
NS-13-1 
B-122622 
WL-3-36 
NS-13-1 
NS-15-11 
WL-6-22 
SC-41-12 
C-121813 
M-12077 
NS-13-1 
WL-3-36 
WS-22-1 
NS-13-1 
P-78977 

REPLACEMENT PARTS MISC. 

COMMON DRAIN PIPING 
(FT-600 WITH 60" PREWASH) 

NAME OF PART 

Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (R. to L.) - - -----------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (L. to R.) (Not Shown) 
Hanger - Split Ring -----------------------------------------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Prewash) (Drain to Unloading End) -------------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Prewash) (Drain to Loading End) (Not Shown) -----­
Plug - 2" Drain ------------------------------- ------------­
Gasket - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Shim - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Stud - l/4"-20 ---------------------------------------------­
Full Nut • l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Bracket • Piping -------------------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" -------------------------------­
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Full Nut - 5/16"-18 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 5/16" x .117" x .056" -----------------------------­
Fin. Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd. -------------------------------­
Shim - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Gasket - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" --------------- -----------------
Washer --------------------------------------------------
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Stud - 1/4"-20 ------------------ ------- - --------------------

- 7 -

AMT. 

l 
l 
2 
l 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
2 
l 
l 



MISC. REPLACEMENT PARTS 

ILLUS. 
PL-15931 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

1-2 

!PL-15931! 

PART 
NO. 

C-122618-2 
C-122618-1 
P-78979 
P-78987 
M-12077 
C-121813 
P-78977 
NS-13-1 
B-122622 
WL-3-36 
NS-13-1 
NS-15-11 
WUi-22 
SC-41-12 
C-121813 
M-12077 
NS-13-1 
WL-3-36 
WS-22-1 
NS-13-1 
P-78977 

FORM 12910 

15 

16 

17 ~ 
18~ 
19~ 
20~ 
21------t 

14~ *~ 11 

13 10 

12~ 9 

~8 

7 

COMMON DRAIN PIPING 
(FT-600 WITH 44" PREWASH) 

NAME OF PART 

6 

5 

4 

Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (R. to L.) -------------­
Common Drain Piping Assy. (Power Wash to Prewash) (L. to R.) (Not Shown) 
Hanger - Split Ring ------------------------------------------
Plug - 2" Drain -------------- -- - ---------------------------
Gasket - Drain Valve ------------------- ----------------------­
Shim - Drain Valve ------------------------------------------
&ud - 1~~20 ----------------------------------------------
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -----------------------------------­
Bracket - Piping -------------------------------------------­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" - - ------------------------------
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. ---------------------- -------- ----
Full Nut - 5/16"-18 Hex Fin. ------ - - - - -------- ----------------
Lock Washer - 5/16" x .117" x .056" -------------------------- - - - ­
Fin. Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd. ----------- -------------- ---- --­
Shim - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Gasket - Drain Valve -----------------------------------------­
Full Nut - 1/4"-20 Hex Fin. ----------------------------------- ­
Lock Washer - 1/4" x .107" x .047" ------------ - - ------ ------------
Washer --------------------------------------------------
Full Nut - l/4"-20 Hex Fin. -------------- ------ ---------- ----- -
Stud - l/4"-20 ------------------------------------- ---------

AMT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
1 

OCT. 1978 PRINTED IN U.S.A. 


